



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4055/2022**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, SPP for
CBI with Mr Kushagra Kumar,
Advocate

versus

CHANDER BHUSHAN DHILLON

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE POONAM A. BAMBA

ORDER

%

26.08.2022

CRL.M.A. 16765/2022 (Exemption from filing certified/true typed/legible copies)

1.0 Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions. Application is disposed of accordingly.

CRL.M.C. 4055/2022

2.0 This is a petition under Section 439(2) Cr.P.C for cancellation of bail granted to the respondent Chander Bhushan Dhillon vide order dated 16.04.2022 2022 passed by the Learned Special Judge, PC Act (CBI-02) Rouse Avenue, District Court, New Delhi in RC BDI 2014 E 0004 under Sections 120-B read with 409, 411, 420, 467,468, 471, 474 IPC, under Sections 4 and 5 read with 6 Prize Chits and Money Circulation Schemes (Banning) Act, 1978.

3.0 Let notice be issued to the respondent through all permissible modes including electronic mode on necessary steps being taken by the petitioner.



4.0 List on **06.12.2022.**

POONAM A. BAMBA, J

AUGUST 26, 2022
g.joshi

Click here to check corrigendum, if any