



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.M.C. 4055/2022

CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj,
Spl. PP for CBI.

versus

CHANDER BHUSHAN DHILLON Respondent

Through: Mr. Bhanu Sandriya &
Mr. Rohit Hooda, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

06.12.2022

1. Learned counsel for the respondent appears and seeks short accommodation to file a reply.
2. Let the reply be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 23.01.2023.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 6, 2022

'hkaur'