



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4055/2022**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, SPP

versus

CHANDER BHUSHAN DHILLON Respondent

Through: Mr. Bhanu Sanoriya, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **23.01.2023**

The Court has not assembled today as Hon'ble Judge is holding the Tribunal Court constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.
Re-notify on 16.08.2023.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 23, 2023/rk