



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4055/2022**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

CHANDER BHUSHAN DHILLON

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

16.07.2024

%

1. Petitioner has approached this Court challenging the Order dated 16.04.2022, passed by the learned Special Judge, PC Act, granting Bail to the Respondent herein.
2. It is nearing 06:00 PM.
3. There is no appearance on behalf of the Petitioner even on the second call.
4. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed today.
5. List on 05.11.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 16, 2024

Rahul