



\$~58

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 4055/2022

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel through VC
(appearance not given)

versus

CHANDER BHUSHAN DHILLONRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

05.11.2024

1. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. None appears for the respondent.
3. List on 10.01.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 5, 2024

'KD'