



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4055/2022

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner
Through: Proxy counsel for Mr. Ripudaman
Bhardwaj, Advocate.

versus

CHANDER BHUSHAN DHILLONRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
10.01.2025

%

1. A passover has been sought on behalf of the petitioner/CBI, which is not possible today.
2. List on 01.04.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 10, 2025
mk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any