



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4055/2022**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana and Ms. Pragati
Trivedi, Advocates.

versus

CHANDER BHUSHAN DHILLONRespondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **28.01.2026**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 27.04.2026.

By Order

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 28, 2026/So