



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4055/2022

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP
(through VC) with Mr. Kushagra
Kumar, Mr. Amit Kumar Rana,
Advocates.

versus

CHANDER BHUSHAN DHILLON

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

Since learned SPP for the CBI seeks adjournment due to some personal difficulty, in the interest of justice, renotify on 28.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 27, 2026/bh